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Ryan, Jessica / O /

From: Lashway, Lisa \—/

Sent: Thursday, December 04, 2008 1:55 PM
To: Mayor David Scapicchio; Sohl, Bill

Cc: Ryan, Jessica

Subject: FW: llene St. John's Retirement

correspondence

Lisa Lashway

Township Clerk
Township of Mount Qlive
P.O. Box 450

Budd Lake, NJ 07828
973-691-0900 Ext. 7290

From: Lydia Magnotti [mailto:LM@jeffersontownship.net]

Sent: Thursday, December 04, 2008 1:39 PM

To: (ebonsiewich@boonton.org); (grahamp@rosenet.org); (kcostello@denvillenj.org); (kinnelondeputy@yahoo.com);
(riethj@roxburynj.us); (R—Kesselmeyer@TOWNOFMORRISTOWN.ORG); (stunis@florhamparkboro.net); Amanda
Gildersleeve; Ann Carlson (acarlson@mendhamtownship.org); Barbara Shepard (bshepard@boontontownship.com); Beth
Sebrowski (kinnelonclerk@yahoo.com); Betty Lou DeCroce (Betty Lou DeCroce); Carol Ashley
(clerk@butlerborough.com); Carol Isemann (cisemann@chestertownship.org); Carol Talerico
(ctalerico@riverdaleborough.com); Catherine Iacouzzi (ciacouzzi@hanovertownship.com); Cathy Amelio
(camelio@morristwp.com); Christina Whitaker (cwhitaker@mtnlakes.org); Christine Gatti (municipalclerk@longhillnj.us);
Cindy Oravits (townclerk@boonton.org); Cindy Sloane (cinds@bolp.org); Dianne Gallets (dgallets@wtmorris.net); Dolores
Dalessandro (boroughclerk@netcong.org); Dolores Sweeney (doloress@peqgtwp.org); Donna Costello
(clerk@denvillenj.org); Donna Marie Luciani (dluciani@randolphnj.org); Gabrielle Voight-Cherna (Gabrielle Voight-
Cherna); Gail McKane (gmckane@hardingnj.org); Joseph Giorgio (Jgiorgio@hanovertownship.com); Joy Wiley
(iwiley@chathamtownship.org); Judy Silver (SilverJ@parsippany.net); June Uhrin (juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org); Laura
Roberts (Laura Roberts); Linda DeSantis (maboroughclerk@hotmail.com); Lashway, Lisa; Lori Harvin; LydiaShared; Marge
Verga (mverga@dover.nj.us); Maria Pivirotto; Marilyn Schaefer (SchaeferM@clk.rosenet.org); Marilyn Snow
(easthanovertownshipclerk@easthanover.com); Mary Cilurso (clerk@rockawaytownship.org); Mary Edwards
(medwards@chestertownship.org); Matthew Stechauner (townclerk@townofmorristown.org); Maureen Massey (Maureen
Massey); Patricia Korpos (pstcrdgal@aol.com); Penny Maida-Smith (pennys@bolp.org); Sheila Seifert
(boroughclerk@rockawayborough.org); Sheila Williams (swilliams@florhamparkboro.net); Susan Caljean (Susan Caljean);
Trudy Atkinson (tatkinson@montvillenj.org); Valerie Egan (clerk@chesterborough.org)

Subject: Ilene St. John's Retirement

Jefferson Township has adopted the attached resolution honoring the retirement of llene St. John which will

not be presented to her at the joint retirement dinner with Walter, however, | hope to give it to her at next
weeks’ MCAMC meeting.

Our Association will also have a retirement resolution for her at our meeting next week. Attached please find

Jefferson Township’s resolution as adopted last night to be shared with your governing body. | will surprise her
with it next week!

Lydia Magnotti, RMC, CMC
Jefferson Township Municipal Clerk
973-208-6131

inter/intra-agency advisory, consultive or deliberative material

12/4/2008



RECOGNITION OF
Ilene St. John

WHEREAS, special recognition is given to Ilene St. John, the Morris
County Board of Chosen Freeholders “Clerk of the Board”, as she retires
after 27 years of service for the County of Morris; and

WHEREAS, Ilene has held several positions for the Board of Chosen
Freeholders and in 1991 she became the "Clerk of the Board": and

WHEREAS, Freeholder Members are elected from within the 39
municipalities in Morris County and with Ilene at the helm, she was able to
aid our Freeholders as well as our residents: and

WHEREAS, through her many years of hard work and dedication, she
provided the valuable continuity that became beneficial to the many
Freeholder Members that represented our fine County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Jefferson Township
Council hereby thank Ilene St. John for her untiring commitment and
contributions as Morris County Freeholder "Clerk of the Board", which
benefited the residents of Jefferson Township; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Jefferson Township
Governing Body hereby recognize her accomplishments and wish Ilene good
health and best wishes in all her future endeavors.

COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF JEFFERSON

Richard W. Yocum, Council President
ATTEST:

Brooke Hardy, Council Vice President

Lydia Magnotti
Township Clerk

Robert Birmingham, Council Member
DATED: December 3, 2008

Debi Merz, Council Member

Michael J. Sanchelli, Council Member



